



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CRA No. 569 of 2025

VINOD KUMAR MARKAM **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

16/03/2026	Mr. KK Yadav, Adv. on behalf of Mr. Awadh Tripathi, Adv. for the Appellant. Mr. Akash Agrawal, P.L. for the State. Mr. Rajendra Patel, Adv. for Respondent No.3. The service report for the notice issued to Respondent No.2 is still awaited. Let a fresh notice with correct address through ordinary as well as speed post be issued to Respondent No.2 on payment of process fee within seven working days. List it in week commencing 20.04.2026. Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge Shubham