



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

Order Sheet

CRA No. 569 of 2025

VINOD KUMAR MARKAM **versus** STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

23/04/2026	Mr. Rajkumar Pali, counsel for the appellant. Mr. Akash Agrawal, PL for the State/respondent No.1. Mr. Rajendra Patel, counsel for respondent No.3. Heard on I.A. No.02/2026, application for condonation of delay in payment of process fee. On due consideration, the same is allowed. Delay in payment of process fee is hereby condoned. Office to verify and proceed further. Sd/- (Radhakishan Agrawal) Judge
Vasant	